Product Change Notification
#112284- 00
INFORMATION IN THIS DOCUMENT IS PROVIDED IN CONNECTION WITH INTEL PRODUCTS.
NO LICENSE, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, BY ESTOPPEL OR OTHERWISE, TO ANY INTELLECTUAL
PROPERTY RIGHTS IS GRANTED BY THIS DOCUMENT. EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN INTEL'S
TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE FOR SUCH PRODUCTS, INTEL ASSUMES NO LIABILITY
WHATSOEVER AND INTEL DISCLAIMS ANY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTY, RELATING TO
SALE AND/OR USE OF INTEL PRODUCTS INCLUDING LIABILITY OR WARRANTIES RELATING

Intel is offering tray processors to Intel Authorized Distributors as a substitute for depleted boxed processor
inventory. Substitute tray processors are identified below in the "Boxed Processors Product Table."
Products Affected / Intel Ordering Codes:
Tray
 Marketing Name Processor #  Frequency  Product Code  S-Spec  MM#  Stepping
Intel® Xeon® Processor X5650  2.66 GHz AT80614004320AD SLBV3 907406 B1
Intel® Xeon® Processor X5680  3.33 GHz AT80614005124AA SLBV5 907408 B1
Intel® Xeon® Processor X5660  2.80 GHz AT80614005127AA SLBV6 907409 B1
Intel® Xeon® Processor X5670  2.93 GHz AT80614005130AA SLBV7 907411 B1
Intel® Xeon® Processor L5640  2.26 GHz AT80614005133AB        SLBV8 907412 B1
Intel® Xeon® Processor X5677  3.46 GHz AT80614005145AB SLBV9 907413 B1
Intel® Xeon® Processor X5667  3.06 GHz AT80614005154AB SLBVA 907414 B1
Intel® Xeon® Processor E5630  2.53 GHz AT80614005463AA        SLBVB 907415 B1
Intel® Xeon® Processor E5640  2.66 GHz AT80614005466AA        SLBVC 907416 B1
Intel® Xeon® Processor L5630  2.13 GHz AT80614005484AA SLBVD 907417 B1
Intel® Xeon® Processor L5609  1.86 GHz AT80614005940AA SLBVJ 907422 B1
Intel® Xeon® Processor E5607  2.26 GHz AT80614006789AA  SLBZ9 909009 B1
Intel® Xeon® Processor X5690  3.46 GHz AT80614005913AB SLBVX 909140 B1
Intel® Xeon® Processor E5606  2.13 GHz AT80614007290AE        SLC2N 909213 B1
Intel® Xeon® Processor X5672  3.20 GHz AT80614005922AA SLBYK 909590 B1
Intel® Xeon® Processor X5675  3.06 GHz AT80614006696AA SLBYL 909592 B1
Intel® Xeon® Processor X5647  2.93 GHz AT80614005133AB        SLBZ7 909594 B1
Intel® Xeon® Processor E5649  2.53 GHz AT80614006783AB SLBZ8 909595 B1
Intel® Xeon® Processor  E5603  1.60 GHz AT80614006954AA        SLC2F 909597 B1
Intel® Xeon® Processor X5687  3.60 GHz AT80614005919AB SLBVY 909871 B1
Boxed
Boxed Processors Substitute Tray Processors
Marketing Name Processor # Frequency Product Code S-Spec MM# Stepping Product Code S-Spec MM# Stepping
Boxed Intel® Xeon®